Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
09/17/2008 4:50:12 PMConsult your representative for additional options and finishes.

(2)Silver lining not available on fixtures with HO, VHO or PG.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ballast Type(1)
EB8 =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8 /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13. Total
Harmonic  Distortion < 20%
ER8 =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB2 =T12 Electronic Rapid Start.
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of
Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
Tandem
Blank=4' Length
8T=8' Length
Series
EIVM=Apertured
Reflector
EICM=Closed Top
Reflector
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2"  from ceiling
(Use 2 per fixture)
ATG-4=Tong Hanger (Use 2 per fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
AYC-Chain/Set-U =Chain  Hanger Set (Use 1 set per fixture)
WG/DI-4FT-U1=Wire Guard
WGG/DI-4FT-U=Wire Gym Guard
DI2=Long Connector
CEP=Closed End Plate
(Note: Reflector will extend 1/4" past the end plate).
(Additional Accessories Available. See Options and Accessories Section).